

Project: Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements
Location: Marion Rd - Madison St to Bluebird Pl.

A/E Firm: City Engineer's Office; Mike Schmidt
 Address: 231 N. Dakota Ave.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-367-8601
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 203,993.00
 Budget: \$ 1,186,174.00
 Letting Date: 04/20/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Hulstein Excavating,
 Bidder: INC
 Address: 147 175th Ave
 City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128
 Phone No.: 507-442-4000

Bidder: Katzer Concrete, INC
 Address: 4513 N. Hillcrest Ave.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-271-6093

Jeremiah Brockhouse dba
 Bidder: Brock Contracting
 Address: PO Box 88601
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109
 Phone No.: 605-360-5010

Bidder:
 Address:
 City/State/Zip:
 Phone No.:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price				
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.02	\$ 30,000.02	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 17,583.00	\$ 17,583.00	\$17,100.00				
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	280.0	\$ 1.05	\$ 294.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00	\$1.30				
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 6,115.00	\$ 6,115.00	\$7,200.00				
4	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	\$ 51.25	\$ 51.25	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$ 51.13	\$ 51.13	\$480.00				
5	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Lft	48.0	\$ 5.25	\$ 252.00	\$7.00	\$336.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$8.50				
6	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	15	\$ 20.50	\$ 307.50	\$83.00	\$1,245.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00				
7	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	103.3	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,497.85	\$13.00	\$1,342.90	\$ 14.75	\$ 1,523.68	\$9.50				
8	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lft	5.0	\$ 14.50	\$ 72.50	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$34.00				
9	SPECIAL	Remove/Salvage/Reset Existing Sign on Post	Each	1	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$83.00	\$83.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$102.00				
10	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Lft	228.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$15.00	\$3,420.00	\$ 13.37	\$ 3,048.36	\$7.00				
11	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	31.6	\$ 31.00	\$ 979.60	\$31.00	\$979.60	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,042.80	\$40.00				
12	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	175.4	\$ 45.50	\$ 7,980.70	\$44.00	\$7,717.60	\$ 46.25	\$ 8,112.25	\$43.00				
13	730.2000	Site Restoration	SY	526.2	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,131.33	\$2.75	\$1,447.05	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,236.57	\$2.50				
14	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10.2	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$110.00	\$1,122.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 989.40	\$105.00				
15	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	11	\$ 87.00	\$ 957.00	\$94.00	\$1,034.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 935.00	\$115.00				
16	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	313.8	\$ 15.75	\$ 4,942.35	\$23.00	\$7,217.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,041.60	\$19.00				
17	650.7060	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF69	Lft	7.0	\$ 51.25	\$ 358.75	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 301.00	\$54.00				
18	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	239.2	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,893.60	\$25.00	\$5,980.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 8,013.20	\$21.00				
19	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	103.3	\$ 127.50	\$ 13,170.75	\$135.00	\$13,945.50	\$ 103.00	\$ 10,639.90	\$124.00				
20	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	14	\$ 13.00	\$ 182.00	\$26.00	\$364.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 385.00	\$23.50				
21	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	11375.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 51,187.50	\$6.00	\$68,250.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 71,093.75	\$7.00				
22	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	386.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,053.00	\$12.00	\$4,632.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 3,995.10	\$11.00				
23	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	40.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$56.00				
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid		\$ 135,786.70	Total Bid		\$ 142,231.05	Total Bid		\$ 150,411.74	Total Bid	

Project: Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements
Location: Marion Rd - Madison St to Bluebird Pl.

A/E Firm: City Engineer's Office; Mike Schmidt
 Address: 231 N. Dakota Ave.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-367-8601
 Value of OFM: \$

Black-Top Paving Company
 Bid Estimate: \$ 203,993.00
 Budget: \$ 1,186,174.00
 Letting Date: 04/20/23
 Time: 2:15 PM
 4500 W. 58th St
 Sioux Falls, SD 57108
 605-336-9512

Schwartzle
 Bidder: Construction, LLC
 Address: PO Box 787
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605-370-8348

Bidder: Mulder Concrete INC
 Address: 1674 Jefferson Ave.
 City/State/Zip: George, IA 51237
 Phone No.: 712-470-3380

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,100.00	\$25,990.65	\$25,990.65	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	280.0	\$364.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$1.15	\$322.00
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	\$480.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Lft	48.0	\$408.00	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$6.00	\$288.00
6	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	15	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
7	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	103.3	\$981.35	\$10.00	\$1,033.00	\$40.00	\$4,132.00
8	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lft	5.0	\$170.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
9	SPECIAL	Remove/Salvage/Reset Existing Sign on Post	Each	1	\$102.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
10	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Lft	228.0	\$1,596.00	\$5.00	\$1,140.00	\$16.00	\$3,648.00
11	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	31.6	\$1,264.00	\$5.00	\$158.00	\$40.00	\$1,264.00
12	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	175.4	\$7,542.20	\$50.00	\$8,770.00	\$45.00	\$7,893.00
13	730.2000	Site Restoration	SY	526.2	\$1,315.50	\$11.00	\$5,788.20	\$3.00	\$1,578.60
14	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10.2	\$1,071.00	\$50.00	\$510.00	\$100.00	\$1,020.00
15	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	11	\$1,265.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
16	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	313.8	\$5,962.20	\$14.50	\$4,550.10	\$50.00	\$15,690.00
17	650.7060	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF69	Lft	7.0	\$378.00	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
18	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	239.2	\$5,023.20	\$18.50	\$4,425.20	\$30.00	\$7,176.00
19	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	103.3	\$12,809.20	\$165.00	\$17,044.50	\$190.00	\$19,627.00
20	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	14	\$329.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$30.00	\$420.00
21	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	11375.0	\$79,625.00	\$7.50	\$85,312.50	\$9.00	\$102,375.00
22	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	386.0	\$4,246.00	\$16.00	\$6,176.00	\$15.00	\$5,790.00
23	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	40.0	\$2,240.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					\$ 152,971.65	Total Bid	\$ 174,097.15	Total Bid	\$ 200,223.60